growth of  Nigeria. To achieve this purpose, three research questions will guide 

the study and a null hypothesis tested at 0.05 levels of  significance. The study will 

adopt a descriptive survey research design.  The population of  the study will 

consist of  one hundred and five (105) business lecturers in the three Colleges of  

Education in Delta State (State and Federal Colleges of  Education).  The 

researcher developed research questions will be used for data collection; the 

instrument will be developed on a four-point rating scale.

[...]

funding, poor management, corruption and lack of  adequately prepared 

schedule on staff  training affect productivity of  academic staff  in Federal 

Polytechnic, Damaturu. The study is limited to academic staff  in Federal 

Polytechnic Damaturu Yobe State with a population of  three hundred and 

thirty-eight (338). Simple random sampling techniques was used in selecting 200 

numbers of  staff  to represent the entire population. Structure questionnaire with 

5 likert scale rating format was used as the   instrument for collection, research 

used mean deviation formula to analyze the collected data.

[...]

State.  To achieve this purpose, three research questions will guide the study and 

a null hypothesis tested at 0.05 levels of  significance. The study will adopt a 

descriptive survey research design.  The population of  the study will consist of  

one hundred and five (105) business lecturers in the three Colleges of  Education 

in Delta State (state and federal colleges of  education).  The researcher 

developed research questions will be used for data collection; the instrument will 

be developed on a four-point rating scale.

[...]

economic productivity and decision-making among individuals and 

households in Borno State, Nigeria which was severely affected by the 

Boko Haram insurgency. The study utilized a survey research design. The 

population of  the study comprised of  two hundred and six thousand, seven 

hundred and fifty-three (206,753) households with about eight hundred and 

seventy-seven thousand, two hundred and ninety nine (877,299) individuals. A 

sample of  three hundred and eighty-four (384) respondents were selected 

randomly using Krejcie and Morgan sample size selection table. Questionnaire 

was used for data collection. Data collected were analyzed using descriptive 

statistics, Pearson Product Moment Correlation and Multiple Regression